sales@metabeeai.comPage 1
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Electric
Circular Connector
1. Main Features
• Compliance with MIL-DTL-38999 Series II standards;
• Quick bayonet coupling;

Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
3. How to Order
MS 27472 T 14 F 35 P N
Series: MS
MS Number： 27473 - Crimp Straight Plug (T-type only)
27484 - Crimp Straight Plug with Grounding Fingers
(T-type only)
27472 - Crimp Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle (T-
type only)
27513 - Crimp Box Mounting Flange Receptacle with
grommet (E-type only)
27497 - Crimp Wall Mounting Flange Receptacle
(Rear mount) (T-type only)
27508 - Crimp Box Mounting Flange Receptacle
(Rear mount) (E-type only)
27474 - Crimp Jam Nut Receptacle (T-type only)
Service Class: T - Threaded rear for accessory mounting;
E - Non-threaded rear, no accessory mounting
Shell Size: 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Finishes： B - Olive drab cadmium plate nickel base 175°C
C - Anodic coating (Alumilite) 200°C
F - Electroless nickel 200°C
E - Passivated steel 200°C
Insert
Arrangement：
See “Insert Arrangement” Table (Page 5-6)
Contact Style: P - Crimp pin;
PH - Solder pin;
PL - Long printed circuit pin;
PC - Short printed circuit pin;
S - Crimp socket;
SH - Solder socket;
SL - Long printed circuit socket;
SC - Short printed circuit socket
Alternate Keying
Position:
N - Normal keyway;
A, B, C, D - Variant keyways
Note :
1. For applications requiring high oil resistance, the connector seal material shall be fluorosilicone rubber. Add "C1" to the end
of the original part number. For example, MS27467T17F35PNC1.
2. If a conductive square gasket is required, add "C2" to the end of the part number. For example, MS27466T17F35PNC2.
3. If a conductive O-ring is required, add "C5" to the end of the part number. For example, MS27468T17F35PNC5.
sales@metabeeai.comPage 4
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
4. Crimp Contacts
Contact Size Diameter
(Mm)

8. Protection Caps for Plugs and Receptacles
Note : Protection caps should be ordered separately and are not included with the connector.
8.1 How to Order:
8.2 Sizes:
Plug Protection Cap MS27510
sales@metabeeai.comPage 15
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
Receptacle Protection Cap MS27511
Shell Sizes 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
A MAX 18.2 21.5 25.4 28.7 31.7 35.0 38.1 41.4 44.4
D MAX 185 21.7 25.3 29.0 31.6 34.8 38.0 41.1 44.2
d MIN 22.6 26.0 29.0 32.4 35.5 38.6 42.0 44.7 48.5
L MAX 76.2 76.2 88.9 88.9 88.9 88.9 101.6 101.6 101.6
sales@metabeeai.comPage 16
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
9. Standard Accessories
Suitable for MIL-DTL-38999 Series I and II.
M85049/ 27 14 N
Series: M85049/
Types: 27 - A type Tail nut
49 - B type Straight cable clamp
47 - C type Angled cable clamp
62 - D type Shielded backshell (add "T" before
series number)
62 - Heat shrink sleeve backshell
01 - Grounding compression type
06 - Spring-loaded cable protection type
Shell Numbers: Refer to the shell size table.
Shell Plating: W - Olive drab cadmium
N - Electroless nickel
S - Passivated stainless steel
9.1 Part Number
Note 01: Backshells should be ordered separately. If the quantity ordered is the same as that of the matching plug and
receptacle, the abbreviation of the tailpiece accessory (A, B, C, or D) can be added directly after the model number of the
matching header or receptacle. The abbreviation is for ordering and production management purposes only.
Note 02: shell size table.
Shell Numbers 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
Suitable for MIL-DTL-38999 Series I 09 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25
Suitable for MIL-DTL-38999 Series II 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
9.2 Sizes
M85049/06 - Spring-loaded cable protection type backshell
Part Number D1(mm) D2(mm) L1(mm) L2(mm)
M85049/06-08N 19.1 7.0 14.8 35
M85049/06-10N 21.6 10.0 14.8 35
M85049/06-12N 25.4 13.0 14.8 37
M85049/06-14N 27.5 15.0 14.8 37
M85049/06-16N 31.8 18.0 14.8 37
M85049/06-18N 35.6 20.0 14.8 40
M85049/06-20N 38.1 23.5 14.8 40
M85049/06-22N 41.9 26.5 14.8 45
M85049/06-24N 44.5 29 14.8 45
sales@metabeeai.comPage 17
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com & metabee.com
M85049/27 - (HA Type) Tail Nut M85049/49 - (HB Type) Straight Cable Clamp
M85049/47 - (HC Type) Angled Cable Clamp M85049/62 - (HD Type) Shielded Backshell
Shell Sizes 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
D1(mm) MAX 156 18.6 218 25.0 28.2 31.0 34.2 37.3 40.5
D2(mm) MAX 13.7 14.3 17.5 20.7 23.9 26.7 29.9 33.0 36.2
D3(mm)
MIN 3.2 4.8 6.5 7.4 8.1 8.8 9.3 9.,8 10.3
MAX 6.3 8.8 12.6 16.0 19.3 21.8 25.0 28.0 31.5